Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	1024565	⁰⁰ ▼	163-415
	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attacl	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Giorgio Celeste Citterio	5-22-03	1	ress of receiving party(ies) I CITTERIO S.p.A.
Glorgio delegio dicento		Internal Addre	ss: <u>구</u> 중 중
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		Via C. Cattanas (†0
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	s: Via C. Cattaneo 10
Other		ou Monza	- Milan State: Italy Zip: 20052
October 13, 200)2	City: Wonza	- Willatt State: Italy Zip: 20002
Execution Date:		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 !
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
_		cation, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/257,183		B. Patent No.	(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		7 Total fee (37.0	FR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: James V. Costigan,	<u></u>	1	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accou	unt number:
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas		C. Bepesit deceant names:	
		08-1540	
City: New York State: NY			
City: Now York State:			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		A	
	/	thalla	.,
James V. Costigan Reg.No. 2		()	May 20, 2003
Name of Person Signi		Signature	Date
Total r	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, th required cover sheet in	and documents: Land
Ma 3 LHUELLER 00000076 10257183	Commissioner of Patents &	R Trademarks, Box Assignr on, D.C. 20231	nents
40.00 OP	vvasiniya	,	
#V. VV UP			

PATENT REEL: 014091 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

Giorgio Celeste CITTERIO of MONZA-MILAN, Italy

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

F.LLI CITTERIO S.p.A.

a corporation having a place of business at

'Via C. Cattaneo 10 I- 20052 MONZA-MILAN,Italy

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled

REINFORCED MULTILAYER FABRIC AND METHOD OF PREPARATION

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

Dated:		
Dated :	13 OCTOBER 2002	Giorgio Celeste CITTERIO
Dated:		V

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/22/2003 REEL: 014091 FRAME: 0605